LIZOOOLLOOG

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Deck-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Req	juestor's Name)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Add	ress)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Add	iress)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			MAIL
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
	(Doc	ument Number)	<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
	Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



05/15/12--01035--011 **160.00

FILED 12 MAY 15 PH 12: 45 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

N. Cuttigen MAY 1 6 2012

John S. Sarrett

Sender's Direct Dial: 239.254.2955 Sender's Direct Fax: 239.254.2948 Email: jsarrett@hahnlaw.com

HAHN 🕕 LOESER

May 14, 2012

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations Department of State 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: James M. Osborne, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for the above captioned Florida limited liability company. Also enclosed is this firm's check in the amount of \$160.00 representing payment of the following fees:

•	File Articles of Organization (filed in duplicate)	- \$100.00
•	Registered Agent Designation -	\$25.00
•	Certified Copy of Articles of Organization -	\$30.00
•	Certificate of Status	\$5.00

Upon approval and filing of these articles, please furnish the certified copy and certificate of status to our office using the enclosed, self-addressed stamped envelope.

If anything further is required, please call our office. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

John S. Sarrett

JSS/hmm Enclosure (as stated)

HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP attorneys at law

46% Ayeland columbus akron naples fort myers indianapolis san diego 800 Laurel Oak Drive, Suite 600 Naples, Florida 34108-2705 phone 239.254.2900 fax 239.592.7716 hahnlaw.com

FILED 12 MAY 15 PM 12:45 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

JAMES M. OSBORNE, LLC

A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I- Name

••• •

、

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JAMES M. OSBORNE, LLC

ARTICLE II- Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

8731 COASTLINE COURT, UNIT 202 NAPLES, FLORIDA 34120

ARTICLE III- Registered Agent Name and Address

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is:

JOHN S. SARRETT, ESQ. HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP 800 LAUREL OAK DRIVE, SUITE 600 NAPLES, FLORIDA 34108

ARTICLE IV- Duration

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

This Company shall commence to exist on filing these Articles, in accordance with Section 608.409(1), Florida Statutes, and shall have

perpetual existence. ARTICLE V- Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

JAMES M. OSBORNE 8731 COASTLINE COURT, UNIT 202 NAPLES, FLORIDA 34120

ARTICLE VI- Admission of Additional Members

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

The Managing Members may admit additional members, provided the additional Member has purchased, or otherwise acquired a membership unit.

ARTICLE VII- Members Right to Continue Business

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the Limited Liability Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be:

The Members may continue the business in accordance with the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company.

Member Signature

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Executed on <u>May 10</u>, 2012

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

JOHN S. SARRETT, ESQ.

Executed on <u>Mug</u> <u>/</u>, 2012

PH 12: 45